Typ Model
SH-7000 Series
Vysokootáčkové obnitkovací stroje
Super high speed overlock machines
MODELOVÉ ZNAČENÍ
MODEL NUMBERING
1
SUPER HIGH SPEED
OVERLOCK MACHINES
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES
MACHINE TYPE:
SH: ultra high speed overlock / safety stitch machine series
SHE: heavy material
SHF: with front top-feed overlock / safety stitch machines
SHG: extra heavy weight material safety stitch machines
SHJ: front top-feed safety stitch machines for extra heavy weight materials
APPLICATION CODE:
0: general plain seaming (basic model)
1: blind hemming
2: back latching
(Details at following pages.)
NUMBER OF THREADS:
2: 1-needle, 2-thread
3: 1-needle, 3-thread
4: 2-needle, 4-thread
5: 2-needle, 5-thread
6: 3-needle, 6-thread
SUBCLASS CODE:
Same basic specification, but with some modification for special sewing
requirements.
DISTANCE OF NEEDLES:
0: 0 mm (single needle)
A: 2 mm
B: 2.6 mm
C: 3 mm
D: 5 mm
CA: 3 x 2 mm (3 needles)
DA: 5 x 2 mm (3 needles)
SEAM WIDTH:
2: 2 mm
3: 3 mm
4: 4 mm
5: 5 mm
6: 6 mm
ROWS OF FEED-DOG:
2: 2 rows
3: 3 rows
MATERIAL WEIGHT:
F: fine
L: light
M: medium
H: heavy
STITCHING CODE:
02: # 502
04: # 504
05: # 505
12: # 512
14: # 514
16: # 516
43: # 543
45: # 545
OPTIONAL DEVICE:
US-035: under suction type thread trimmer
SV-001: vacuum device
(Details at following pages.)
TYPOVÁ ŘADA:
SH: vysokootáčkový overlock
SHE: pro šití silných materiálů
SHF: patkové přední podávání
SHG: pro šití extrémně silných materiálů
SHJ: patkové přední podávání, pro šití extrémně silných materiálů
ROZLIŠOVACÍ KÓD:
0: standardní šití (základní model)
1: skrytý steh
2: zatažení řetízku
(Detaily naleznete na dalších stránkách.)